

The TED Community Organization is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit comprised of patients, care partners, medical professionals, and individuals who advocate for those dealing with **thyroid eye disease (TED)**. We are a community of individuals who have the shared living experience of TED.

As a dedicated thyroid eye disease (TED) organization, our vision and quest is to ensure that no one need ever walk alone through the TED journey. To this end, we provide education, support, and connection for all who are affected by TED.

TED Community Organization offers 12 FREE services built into our TED Care Portfolio:

- Educational Webinars
- Patient Story Podcasts
- Online Support Groups
- Thyroid Eye Disease Videos
- In-Person Meetings, Retreats, and Conferences
- TED eNewsletter
- TED Opportunity Forum
- Dear TEDe (Online Q&A Advice)
- Research & Resources Library + Clinical Trials
- TED ART Meet Ups
- TED Connect (One-on-One Support and Friendship)
- Social Media: Facebook, TikTok, Instagram, LinkedIn

How to connect with the TED Community Organization:

- Visit our website: tedcommunity.org
- Send us an email: <u>hello@tedcommunity.org</u>
- <u>Volunteer to join us</u> in the building of the TED Community Organization.
- Sign up for our <u>newsletter mailing list</u>.
- Support the TED Community Organization non-profit with a <u>financial contribution</u>.
- Meet our leadership team: Christine Gustafson, Executive Director + CEO; Megan Ryan, BOD Chair + CFO; Bette Nee-Williams, Ed.D., BOD Secretary